RESOLUTION NO. 1986-71

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GENERAL MANAGER TO CANCEL AN EXISTING CONTRACT WITH BILTMARK INDUSTRIES, INC. DBA OVERHEAD DOORS OF GREATER CLEVELAND FOR THE REPAIRS TO OVERHEAD DOORS AND TO AUTHORIZE THE DEPARTMENT OF PROCUREMENT TO ADVERTISE FOR COMPETITIVE BIDS FOR THE REPAIR OF OVERHEAD DOORS

WHEREAS, it has been deemed in the best interest of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority to cancel the existing contract with Biltmark Industries, Inc. dba Overhead Door of Greater Cleveland; and

WHEREAS, a door repair contract is deemed to be necessary to Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Reginal Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and is hereby authorized to cancel the contract for Overhead Door Repair with Biltmark Industries, Inc. dba Overhead Door of Greater Cleveland.

Section 2. That the Department of Procurement be and is hereby authorized to advertise for the repair of overhead doors at various locations for a period of one (1) year.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adotption.

Adopted: March 4 ,1986

President

ittest: 09000/1.0